
Bonner Advisory Board

The Bonner Advisory Board (BAB) was launched in 2009 to provide an outlet for student voice to 
the Bonner Foundation and for connection among the national Bonner network. Approximately ten 
students are elected to serve on the BAB each year. Though the role of the BAB has evolved from 
year to year, they always play a unique and instrumental role in feedback, facilitation, and support 
for national Bonner initiatives and meetings.

• Act as a liaison between Bonner student 
leaders and the Bonner Foundation 

• Assist in the planning and facilitation of Bonner 
conferences: SLI and Congress 

• Assist in the recruitment process for future BAB 
members 

• Attend monthly conference calls via Zoom 
Meeting 

• Provide feedback and generate ideas on 
national initiatives 

• Represent his or her own Bonner program, the 
Bonner Foundation, and Bonner peers 

• Seek out innovative ways to connect the 
Bonner Network regularly via social media, 
webinars, and newsletters

• Be prompt with responses and feedback, and 
adhere to deadlines. 

• Provide 24 hours notice to Sam 
(sam@bonner.org) if a call is to be missed. 

• If a BAB member misses a call, the student is to 
post his or her feedback to the pre-call 
assignments within two days of the call on 
Basecamp. 

• Three missed calls or lack of participation will 
result in a re-evaluation of BAB commitment. 

• For conference calls, dialing in via computer 
(rather than calling in via phone) is preferred, for 
reasons including the ability to share screens and 
build community. 

• Communicate with Sam via email at 
sam@bonner.org, rather than at bab@bonner.org.
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Resources: 
BAB Overview of Basecamp (12 min) 
Basecamp Help Guides

Resources: 
How to Join a Zoom Meeting

Adam Cooper '18, Stetson University 
awcooper@stetson.edu 

Asuka Watanabe '18, Ursinus College 
aswatanabe@ursinus.edu 

Bradley Berens '19 College of Saint Benedict/
Saint John’s University 
baberens@csbsju.edu 

Brinda Penmetsa '18, University of Houston 
brindapen@gmail.com 

Gloria Lewis '18, Oberlin College 
gloria.lewis@oberlin.edu 

Hunter Malone '19, Berea College 
malonej@berea.edu 

Jordon Tipton '18, Berry College 
jordon.Tipton@vikings.berry.edu 

Logan Adams '18, Lindsey Wilson College 
logan.adams@lindsey.edu 

Patrick Jones '18, Rider University 
jonespa@rider.edu 

Thomas Ruhl '19, Siena College 
ta09ruhl@siena.edu 

Victoria Guerra '19, The College of New Jersey 
guerrav1@tcnj.edu

2017-18 BAB Members
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